

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1339

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after "bulletin;" insert "requiring that certain data requested by bulletin be filed with the Insurance Commissioner in a form required by the Insurance Commissioner;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 17, after "FROM" insert "A"; in line 18, strike the first "INSURERS"; in the same line, strike the second "INSURERS" and substitute "INSURER,"; strike beginning with "THE" in line 18 down through "PREMIUM" in line 19 and substitute "POLICIES"; in line 20, strike "EACH" and substitute "A"; in the same line, after "BULLETIN" insert "UNDER THIS SECTION"; in the same line, after "SHALL" insert "SPECIFY"; strike beginning with "REQUEST" in line 21 down through "INSURANCE" in line 22 and substitute "THE LINE OF INSURANCE FOR WHICH THE DATA IS BEING REQUESTED"; in line 23, strike "SPECIFY"; after line 23, insert:

"(C) DATA REQUESTED BY BULLETIN UNDER THIS SECTION SHALL BE FILED WITH THE COMMISSIONER IN A FORM REQUIRED BY THE COMMISSIONER."; and in line 24, strike "(C)" and substitute "(D)".